

| Item                                      | Description                         | Qty | Unit | Engineer's Estimate |                | Low Bidder                        |                | 2nd Low Bidder           |                | 3rd Low Bidder   |                |
|---|-------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|----------------|------------------|----------------|
|   |                                     |     |      | Unit Price          | Unit Extension | Northern Illinois Service Company |                | Fischer Excavating, Inc. |                | N-Trak Group LLC |                |
|   |                                     |     |      | Unit Price          | Unit Extension | Unit Price                        | Unit Extension | Unit Price               | Unit Extension | Unit Price       | Unit Extension |
| 1   | Traffic Control and Protection      | 1   | LS   | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00    | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 0.01        | \$ 1,495.00              | \$ 1,495.00    | \$ 2,500.00      | \$ 2,500.00    |
| 2   | Inlet and Pipe Protection           | 6   | EA   | \$ 350.00           | \$ 2,100.00    | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 0.06        | \$ 130.00                | \$ 780.00      | \$ 100.00        | \$ 600.00      |
| 3   | Combination Curb & Gutter Removal   | 60  | LF   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 600.00      | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 0.60        | \$ 7.00                  | \$ 420.00      | \$ 10.00         | \$ 600.00      |
| 4   | Sidewalk Removal                    | 64  | SF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 320.00      | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 0.64        | \$ 7.00                  | \$ 448.00      | \$ 4.00          | \$ 256.00      |
| 5   | Pavement Removal                    | 120 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,200.00    | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 1.20        | \$ 23.00                 | \$ 2,760.00    | \$ 15.00         | \$ 1,800.00    |
| 6   | Sanitary Manhole Removal            | 4   | EA   | \$ 1,200.00         | \$ 4,800.00    | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 0.04        | \$ 1,340.00              | \$ 5,360.00    | \$ 3,500.00      | \$ 14,000.00   |
| 7   | Rock Excavation                     | 5   | CY   | \$ 500.00           | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 0.05        | \$ 78.00                 | \$ 390.00      | \$ 150.00        | \$ 750.00      |
| 8   | Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter       | 4   | EA   | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 48,000.00   | \$ 19,000.00                      | \$ 76,000.00   | \$ 16,050.00             | \$ 64,200.00   | \$ 12,500.00     | \$ 50,000.00   |
| 9   | Reconstruction Sanitary Manhole     | 1   | EA   | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00    | \$ 6,500.00                       | \$ 6,500.00    | \$ 2,300.00              | \$ 2,300.00    | \$ 4,000.00      | \$ 4,000.00    |
| 10  | Sanitary Sewer Service, 4" Diameter | 1   | EA   | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 2,490.00                       | \$ 2,490.00    | \$ 3,100.00              | \$ 3,100.00    | \$ 4,500.00      | \$ 4,500.00    |
| 11  | Temporary Pavement                  | 120 | SY   | \$ 40.00            | \$ 4,800.00    | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 1.20        | \$ 39.00                 | \$ 4,680.00    | \$ 65.00         | \$ 7,800.00    |
| <b>Total As Read Bid:</b>                 |                                     |     |      |                     | \$ 85,320.00   |                                   | \$ 84,993.80   |                          | \$ 85,933.00   |                  | \$ 86,806.00   |
| <b>Total Summation of Calculated Bid:</b> |                                     |     |      |                     | \$ 85,320.00   |                                   | \$ 84,993.80   |                          | \$ 85,933.00   |                  | \$ 86,806.00   |